

## CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER

## DEPARTMENT OF EXCISE AND LICENSES

June 4, 2008

OFFICE OF DIRECTOR 200 WEST 14TH AVENUE DENVER, CO 80204-2700

Dear Neighborhood Organization:

Please be advised that an application for change in ownership has been filed with this department regarding a liquor licensed establishment in your neighborhood. Please review the attached document for information regarding this change.

Objections to this change must be based only on the character, record, and reputation of the applicant. Secondly, all objections to this application must be registered with the Director of Excise and Licenses, 201 West Colfax Avenue, Denver, Colorado 80204-2700, by the close of business twenty(20) calendar days from the date of this letter.

To review the application for transfer of ownership please telephone Excise and Licenses at 720-865-2760.

Sincerely

Priscilla Garcia

Administrative Assistant

CC:

Councilwoman Carla Madison
Division Chief of Patrol Mary Beth Klee
Capitol Hill United Neighborhoods, Inc
Cherry Creek Chamber of Commerce
Colfax Business Community
Colfax on the Hill, Inc
Community Renaissance Neighbors
Congress Park Neighbors, Inc
Northeast Community Congress for Education
Points Historical Redevelopment Corp
South City Park Neighborhood Asso
Inter-Neighborhood Cooperation

DR 8404 (05/17/07) Page 1
COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
LIQUOR ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
DENVER CO 80261 •

## COLORADO LIQUOR RETAIL LICENSE APPLICATION

□ NEW LIC	CENSE TRAI	NSFER OF OW	/NERSHIP	LICENSE	RENEW	AL		2	
APPLICANT MI     LOCAL LICENS		PPROPRIATE B	BOX(ES)		222		æ		
	ULD OBTAIN A COPY	OF THE CULUM	ADO LIQUUH AN	ID BEER CODE	(Call 303-				
1. Applicant is apply							dividual		
Corporation							Limited Liability Company		
	p (includes Limited			SECOND DE SE	( f)		sociation or O	ther	
^	LC, name of LLC; if pa			nes; if corporati	on, name	of corporation	1		
	Y - ENSI	NG, IY	NC_	10 (10) (10) (10) (10)			84-082		
2a. Trade Name of Es		S 50	K No. 10 00000	State Sales			Business Te	and the second second	
Address of Premi	S CAFE ses (specify exact loc	action of premises	K 100 100 mmm-	5550 <b>-</b> 5	21-6	4348-00	00 305	355-8197	
3100 6	E. Colfa				1		7		
City	^		County	· •		State	ZIP Code	~/	
DENVE			DENVE City or Town	14		State	7IP Code	<u>مار</u>	
CED INCOMENTATION AND DESCRIPTION IN	(Number and Street)		City or Town			State	ZII Godo		
	INT. Irrently have a liquor of	or heer license, v	ou MUST answe	er the following	questions:				
TOTAL MEDITINES OF STREET STOCKS OF THE STOCK OF THE STOC	of Establishment (DB		Present State L				e Present Expi	iration Date	
Goodfrien			21-20010			Restaura		7.08	
LIAB SECTION		NDABLE APPLIC		Street of the state of the stat	TION B (	CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION OF THE	(20) (23)	OR LICENSE FEES	
	n Fee for New License		\$1,025.00				y)		
2302 Application	n Fee for New License ent Review	e -	#1 125 NO				unty)	\$500.00 75.00 X Total	
	ent Heview n Fee for Transfer						\$3		
2312 X Application	n Fee for Transfer -		201 201	1991 Club	License (	County)	\$3	08.75	
	ent Review						\$5i		
LIAB SECTION  1905 ☐ Retail Gam	B ning Tavern License (		LICENSE FEES	2012 Mana	ager Regis	stration - Tave	rn \$ `	75.00	
	ning Tavern License ( ning Tavern License (			2020 Arts I	License (C	City)	\$3	08.75	
1940 🗋 Retail Liqu	or Store License (City	y)	\$227.50				\$3i		
	or Store License (Cou			2031 Race	etrack Lice	ense (County)	\$5	00.00	
	ensed Drugstore (City ensed Drugstore (Cou			2040 Optio	nal Premi	ises License (0	City) \$50	00.00	
1960 Beer and V	Nine License (City)		\$351.25				County) \$50 (City) \$75		
	Nine License (County						(County) \$7:		
	Restaurant License (C Restaurant License (C			2220 Add 0	Optional F	remises to H	& R \$10	00.00 X Total	
1975 🗌 Brew Pub I	License (City)		\$750.00	2370   Mast	er File Lo	cation Fee	\$ : \$2:	25.00 X Total 50.00 X Total	
	License (County)			20/3   IVIG.36	et i ne pa	Ckground		30.00 X Total	
1980  Hotel and F 1981  Hotel and F	Restaurant License w Restaurant License w	lont premises (Co	ity) \$500.00 hintv) \$500.00						
1983 🔀 Manager R	Registration - H & R		\$ 75.00			W 1800 to 1000			
	DO NOT	T WRITE IN THIS		DEPARTMENT	OF REV	ENUE USE O	NLY		
County	City	Industry Type			mher	Lial	oility Date	License Issued Through	
County	City	muusuy iypo	Lice	IISE ACCOUNT NO	Ilinei			(Expiration Date)	
5000							FROM	10	
State	City	<del></del>	County	Manager	rs Reg	$\dashv$		3	
750 (999)	2180-100 (99		0-100 (999)		50 (999)				
3 13 8800			900 ×						
Ceah Fun	-1 Mani Lippros		Cash Fund	*ter I leanua					
Cash Fund New License 2300-100			Cash Fund Transfer License 2310-100				TOTAL		
()		(999)			<b>⊿</b>				
						ີ \$		•	
	2015								

DR 8404 (05/17/07) Page 4

DIANNE A. WILLIAMS (6279 E. Caley Dr. Centennia) 9.20.55 STOCK HOLDS Colo  "It total ownership percentage disclosed here does not total 100% applicant must check this box  Applicant affirms that no individual other than these disclosed herein, owns 10% or more of the applicant  Additional Documents to be submitted by type of entity  CORPORATION Cert. of Incorp. Cert. of Good Standing (if more than 2 yrs. old) cert. of Auth. (if a foreign PARTHERSHIP Partnership Agreement (General or Limited) Husband and Wife partnership (no written agreement Limited Liability Company) Operating Association or other Attach copy of agreements creating association or relationship between the parties  Registered Agent (if applicable)  MARGUCKITE MANGESON Address for Service  3100 E. Color Denvey. Co. So  OATH OF APPLICANT  I declare under penalty of perjury in the second degree that this application and all attachments are true, correct, and to the best of my knowledge. I also acknowledge that it is my responsibility and the responsibility of my agents and e to comply with the provisions of the Colorado Liquor or Beer Code which affect my license.  Authorized Signature  Title  Date  5 14-0  REPORT AND APPROVAL OF LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY (CITY/COUNTY)	DATE ALL PERSONS LISTED BELOW must also attach form DR 8404-1 (Individual History record). Itilicensing authority.  HOME ADDRESS, CITY & STATE  DOB POSITION % OWNED CARES  TILL TATOLE St. Denver, (a) 12:30:51 CONER  STOCK HOLDER 50.96 CONER  STOCK HOLD	19. If applicant is a corporation, partnership, as GENERAL PARTNERS, AND MANAGING	MEMBERS. In addition applican	any, applicant must list	t ALL OFFICE	RS, DIRECTOR	RS,
MAYGUER ITE ADDERSON IIII Tetroit St. Denver, Co. 12:30:51    Content of Dianner At Williams   Color E. Caky Dr. Centennial   9:20:55   STock Holder Color	Content   Cont	SHIP OF 10% OR MORE IN THE APPLICA	ANT. ALL PERSONS LISTED BE	LOW must also attach f	orm DR 8404-	-I (Individual His	itn Ownen- itory record),
MAYGUER ITE Ambrison	does not total 100% applicant must check this box than these disclosed herein, owns 10% or more of the applicant  by type of entity    Cert. of Good Standing (if more than 2 yrs. old)	NAME	HOME ADDRESS, CITY & ST	ATE	DOB		% OWNED*
*It total ownership percentage disclosed here does not total 100% applicant must check this box    Applicant affirms that no individual other than these disclosed herein, owns 10% or more of the applicant	does not total 100% applicant must check this box than these disclosed herein, owns 10% or more of the applicant    Description	MARGUERITE ANDERSON	III Detroit St	. Denver, Co	12:30:51	STOCKHOUDE	50%
Additional Documents to be submitted by type of entity    CORPORATION	than these disclosed herein, owns 10% or more of the applicant  by type of entity    Cert. of Good Standing (if more than 2 yrs. old)	DIANNE A. WILLIAMS 6	279 E. Caley Dr	Centennial Colo	9.20.55		en 509
Additional Documents to be submitted by type of entity    CORPORATION	than these disclosed herein, owns 10% or more of the applicant  by type of entity    Cert. of Good Standing (if more than 2 yrs. old)						
CORPORATION   Cert. of Incorp.   Cert. of Good Standing (if more than 2 yrs. old)   Cert. of Auth. (if a toreign   PARTNERSHIP   Partnership Agreement (General or Limited)   Husband and Wife partnership (no written agreem   Association or relationship between the parties   Association or relationship between the parties   Association or relationship between the parties   Address for Service   Address for Service	Cert. of Good Standing (if more than 2 yrs. old)				cant		*
OATH OF APPLICANT  I declare under penalty of perjury in the second degree that this application and all attachments are true, correct, and to the best of my knowledge. I also acknowledge that it is my responsibility and the responsibility of my agents and et to comply with the provisions of the Colorado Liquor or Beer Code which affect my license.  Authorized Signature  Title  Marguette Marderson Russident  Date  Title  Perport AND APPROVAL OF LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY (CITY/COUNTY)  Date application filed with local authority  Date of local authority hearing (for new license applicants; cannow than 30 days from date of application 12-47-311 (1)) C.R.S.  THE LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY HEREBY AFFIRMS: That each person required to file DR 8404-I (Individual History Record) has:  Been subject to background investigation, including NCIC/CCIC check for outstanding warrants.  That the local authority has conducted, or intends to conduct, an inspection of the proposed premises to ensure that the applicant is in compliance with, and aware of, liquor code provisions affecting their class of license.  (Check One)  Date of Inspection or Anticipated Date  Upon approval of state licensing authority.	OATH OF APPLICANT  Second degree that this application and all attachments are true, correct, and complete by several times application and all attachments are true, correct, and complete by second degree that this application and all attachments are true, correct, and complete by second degree that this application and all attachments are true, correct, and complete by second degree that this application and all attachments are true, correct, and complete by second by license.    Title	CORPORATION Cert. of Incorp. PARTNERSHIP Partnership Agre LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ASSOCIATION OR OTHER Attach copy	Cert. of Good Standing (if cement (General or Limited) criticles of Organization Cy of agreements creating associati	Husband and Wife ert. of Authority (if foreig on or relationship betwe	partnership (ni n company)	o written agreen	nent)
I declare under penalty of perjury in the second degree that this application and all attachments are true, correct, and to the best of my knowledge. I also acknowledge that it is my responsibility and the responsibility of my agents and et to comply with the provisions of the Colorado Liquor or Beer Code which affect my license.  Authorized Signature  Title  Date  Title  Date  Title  Date 5 14 0.  REPORT AND APPROVAL OF LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY (CITY/COUNTY)  Date application filed with local authority  Date of local authority hearing (for new license applicants; cannot than 30 days from date of application 12-47-311 (1)) C.R.S.  THE LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY HEREBY AFFIRMS:  That each person required to file DR 8404-1 (Individual History Record) has:  Been subject to background investigation, including NCIC/CCIC check for outstanding warrants.  That the local authority has conducted, or intends to conduct, an inspection of the proposed premises to ensure that the applicant is in compliance with, and aware of, liquor code provisions affecting their class of license.  (Check One)  Date of Inspection or Anticipated Date  Upon approval of state licensing authority.	Date of local authority hearing (for new license applicants; cannot be less than 30 days from date of application 12-47-311 (1)) C.R.s.  BY AFFIRMS:  Ividual History Record) has:  Yes No  Including NCIC/CCIC check for outstanding warrants.  Ids to conduct, an inspection of the proposed premises to ensure that the applicant is in isions affecting their class of license.  Id, and the premises, business to be conducted, and character of the applicant are satisfactory.  Telephone Number  Telephone Number  Town, CITY COUNTY	( n \ \			enver,	Co. 80	206
to the best of my knowledge. I also acknowledge that it is my responsibility and the responsibility of my agents and et to comply with the provisions of the Colorado Liquor or Beer Code which affect my license.  Authorized Signature  Title  Date  FEPORT AND APPROVAL OF LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY (CITY/COUNTY)  Date application filed with local authority  Date of local authority hearing (for new license applicants; cannot than 30 days from date of application 12-47-311 (1)) C.R.S.  THE LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY HEREBY AFFIRMS:  That each person required to file DR 8404-I (Individual History Record) has:  Been fingerprinted.  Been subject to background investigation, including NCIC/CCIC check for outstanding warrants.  That the local authority has conducted, or intends to conduct, an inspection of the proposed premises to ensure that the applicant is in compliance with, and aware of, liquor code provisions affecting their class of license.  (Check One)  Date of Inspection or Anticipated Date  Upon approval of state licensing authority.	Date St. 14-08  District S	20	OATH OF APPLIC	ANT	100		
Morguette M Anderson Tustident 5-14-0.  REPORT AND APPROVAL OF LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY (CITY/COUNTY)  Date application filed with local authority  Date of local authority hearing (for new license applicants; cannot than 30 days from date of application 12-47-311 (1)) C.R.s.  THE LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY HEREBY AFFIRMS: That each person required to file DR 8404-I (Individual History Record) has: Been fingerprinted. Been subject to background investigation, including NCIC/CCIC check for outstanding warrants.  That the local authority has conducted, or intends to conduct, an inspection of the proposed premises to ensure that the applicant is in compliance with, and aware of, liquor code provisions affecting their class of license.  (Check One) Date of Inspection or Anticipated Date Upon approval of state licensing authority.	DVAL OF LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY (CITY/COUNTY)    Date of local authority hearing (for new license applicants; cannot be less than 30 days from date of application 12-47-311 (1)) C.R.s.   AFFIRMS: Yes No	to the best of my knowledge. I also ackno	wledge that it is my responsi	bility and the respon	sibility of my	ie, correct, and agents and e	d complete employees
REPORT AND APPROVAL OF LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY (CITY/COUNTY)  Date application filed with local authority  Date of local authority hearing (for new license applicants; cann than 30 days from date of application 12-47-311 (1)) C.R.S.  THE LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY HEREBY AFFIRMS: That each person required to file DR 8404-I (Individual History Record) has: Been fingerprinted Been subject to background investigation, including NCIC/CCIC check for outstanding warrants  That the local authority has conducted, or intends to conduct, an inspection of the proposed premises to ensure that the applicant is in compliance with, and aware of, liquor code provisions affecting their class of license  (Check One) Date of Inspection or Anticipated Date Upon approval of state licensing authority.	Date of local authority hearing (for new license applicants; cannot be less than 30 days from date of application 12-47-311 (1)) C.R.S.  BY AFFIRMS:  Idividual History Record) has:  Yes No  Including NCIC/CCIC check for outstanding warrants  Idis to conduct, an inspection of the proposed premises to ensure that the applicant is in insions affecting their class of license  Idi, and the premises, business to be conducted, and character of the applicant are satisfactory, meet the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood and the desires of the adult inhabitants, 2, Article 46 or 47, C.R.S. THEREFORE, THIS APPLICATION IS APPROVED.  Telephone Number  TOWN, CITY COUNTY	M - 1 - M N 1	<u> </u>			-0.000174000000	-
Date application filed with local authority  Date of local authority hearing (for new license applicants; cannot than 30 days from date of application 12-47-311 (1)) C.R.S.  THE LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY HEREBY AFFIRMS: That each person required to file DR 8404-I (Individual History Record) has:  Been lingerprinted	Date of local authority hearing (for new license applicants; cannot be less than 30 days from date of application 12-47-311 (1)) C.R.S.  BY AFFIRMS:  Ividual History Record) has:  Yes No  Including NCIC/CCIC check for outstanding warrants  Is to conduct, an inspection of the proposed premises to ensure that the applicant is in isions affecting their class of license  Id; and the premises, business to be conducted, and character of the applicant are satisfactory, meet the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood and the desires of the adult inhabitants, 2, Article 46 or 47, C.R.S. THEREFORE, THIS APPLICATION IS APPROVED.  Telephone Number  TOWN, CITY COUNTY	0		WA AUTUADIT	· / OITV/O		<u>שי</u>
than 30 days from date of application 12-47-311 (1)) C.R.S.  THE LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY HEREBY AFFIRMS: That each person required to file DR 8404-I (Individual History Record) has: Been fingerprinted Been subject to background investigation, including NCIC/CCIC check for outstanding warrants.  That the local authority has conducted, or intends to conduct, an inspection of the proposed premises to ensure that the applicant is in compliance with, and aware of, liquor code provisions affecting their class of license (Check One) Date of Inspection or Anticipated Date Upon approval of stale licensing authority.	than 30 days from date of application 12-47-311 (1)) C.R.S.  AY AFFIRMS:  Ividual History Record) has:  Yes No  Including NCIC/CCIC check for outstanding warrants					200 NO 100 NO 90	
That each person required to file DR 8404-I (Individual History Record) has:  Been fingerprinted	d; and the premises, business to be conducted, and character of the applicant are satisfactory.  meet the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood and the desires of the adult inhabitants,  2, Article 46 or 47, C.R.S. THEREFORE, THIS APPLICATION IS APPROVED.	Date application lifet with local authority					not be less
Been fingerprinted	d; and the premises, business to be conducted, and character of the applicant are satisfactory.  meet the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood and the desires of the adult inhabitants, 2, Article 46 or 47, C.R.S. THEREFORE, THIS APPLICATION IS APPROVED.	THE LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY HEREB	Y AFFIRMS:	**************************************	83		
Been subject to background investigation, including NCIC/CCIC check for outstanding warrants  That the local authority has conducted, or intends to conduct, an inspection of the proposed premises to ensure that the applicant is in compliance with, and aware of, liquor code provisions affecting their class of license	d; and the premises, business to be conducted, and character of the applicant are satisfactory, meet the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood and the desires of the adult inhabitants, 2, Article 46 or 47, C.R.S. THEREFORE, THIS APPLICATION IS APPROVED.	The state of the s	vidual History Record) has:	70			
compliance with, and aware of, liquor code provisions affecting their class of license	d; and the premises, business to be conducted, and character of the applicant are satisfactory.  meet the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood and the desires of the adult inhabitants, 2, Article 46 or 47, C.R.S. THEREFORE, THIS APPLICATION IS APPROVED.  Telephone Number  TOWN, CITY COUNTY	I I Been fingerprinted	9				Yes No
(Check One)  Date of Inspection or Anticipated Date  Upon approval of state licensing authority.	d; and the premises, business to be conducted, and character of the applicant are satisfactory.  meet the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood and the desires of the adult inhabitants, 2, Article 46 or 47, C.R.S. THEREFORE, THIS APPLICATION IS APPROVED.  Telephone Number  TOWN, CITY COUNTY						🗆 🗆
☐ Date of Inspection or Anticipated Date ☐ Upon approval of state licensing authority.	meet the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood and the desires of the adult inhabitants, 2, Article 46 or 47, C.R.S. THEREFORE, THIS APPLICATION IS APPROVED.  Telephone Number  TOWN, CITY COUNTY	Been subject to background investigation, inc	cluding NCIC/CCIC check for outs sto conduct, an inspection of the p	tanding warrants	sure that the a	applicant is in	
The foregoing application has been examined; and the premises, business to be conducted, and character of the applicant are sat	meet the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood and the desires of the adult inhabitants, 2, Article 46 or 47, C.R.S. THEREFORE, THIS APPLICATION IS APPROVED.  Telephone Number  TOWN, CITY COUNTY	Been subject to background investigation, inc That the local authority has conducted, or intends compliance with, and aware of, liquor code provis	cluding NCIC/CCIC check for outs sto conduct, an inspection of the p	tanding warrants	sure that the a	applicant is in	
We do report that such license, if granted, will meet the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood and the desires of the adult intand will comply with the provisions of Title 12, Article 46 or 47, C.R.S. THEREFORE, THIS APPLICATION IS APPROVED.	COUNTY	☐ Been subject to background investigation, inc That the local authority has conducted, or intends compliance with, and aware of, liquor code provis (Check One) ☐ Date of Inspection or Anticipated Date	cluding NCIC/CCIC check for outs sto conduct, an inspection of the p	tanding warrants	sure that the a	applicant is in	
, , , ,		Been subject to background investigation, inc That the local authority has conducted, or intends compliance with, and aware of, liquor code provis (Check One)  Date of Inspection or Anticipated Date Upon approval of state licensing authority.  The foregoing application has been examined We do report that such license, if granted, will no	studing NCIC/CCIC check for outs s to conduct, an inspection of the sions affecting their class of licens d; and the premises, business to neet the reasonable requiremen	tanding warrants	racter of the a	applicant is in  applicant are sa	atisfactory.
		Been subject to background investigation, inc That the local authority has conducted, or intends compliance with, and aware of, liquor code provis (Check One)  Date of Inspection or Anticipated Date Upon approval of state licensing authority.  The foregoing application has been examined We do report that such license, if granted, will n and will comply with the provisions of Title 12	cluding NCIC/CCIC check for outs so to conduct, an inspection of the points affecting their class of licens of the premises, business to neet the reasonable requirement 2, Article 46 or 47, C.R.S. THEI	be conducted, and cha	racter of the a	applicant is in applicant are sa es of the adult in APPROVED. TOWN, CITY	atisfactory.
	Title Date	Been subject to background investigation, inc That the local authority has conducted, or intends compliance with, and aware of, liquor code provis (Check One)  Date of Inspection or Anticipated Date Upon approval of state licensing authority.  The foregoing application has been examined We do report that such license, if granted, will n and will comply with the provisions of Title 12 Local Licensing Authority for	cluding NCIC/CCIC check for outs so to conduct, an inspection of the price of the price of the premises, business to the premises, business to preet the reasonable requirement of the premise of the pre	be conducted, and cha	eracter of the a	applicant is in applicant are sa es of the adult in APPROVED. TOWN, CITY	atisfactory,